



State of Wisconsin
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0145/1
TKK:ahc

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 70**

March 13, 2017 - Offered by Representatives THIESFELDT and FIELDS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 12: delete “public place and” and substitute “public place,”.

3 **2.** Page 2, line 13: after “board” insert “, and transmit an electronic copy of the
4 same proceedings to the official newspaper designated by the district under ch. 985
5 or, if there is no official newspaper, to a newspaper likely to give notice in the district”.

6 **3.** Page 3, line 2: delete “public place and” and substitute “public place,”.

7 **4.** Page 3, line 3: after “by the board” insert “, and for transmitting an
8 electronic copy of the same proceedings to the official newspaper designated by the
9 county under ch. 985 or, if there is no official newspaper, to a newspaper likely to give
10 notice in the county”.

11 **5.** Page 3, line 22: delete “public place and” and substitute “public place,”.

